SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO ALTERATION WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE   –   DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERTest & Burn-In
Part Number
Socket Dim. PCB Dimensions IC Dim.
Pattern
Pin
Count A DB E F G H
A
1.27

high contact reliability
�
�
Outstanding durability with low insertion-
withdrawal forces
Guides for automated operation
1,000M min. at 500V DC
700V AC for 1 minute
30m max. at 10mA/20mV max.
1A max.
–55°C to +170°C
10,000 insertions min.
W
W
Materials and Finish
IC100-2003-**xx-G 300 20 16.2 15.6 9.0 8.46.86
8.46.86
8.46.86
8.46.86
8.46.86
8.46.86
8.46.86
21.6 1.27 x   9 = 11.43
1.27 x 11 = 13.97
1.27 x 12 = 15.24
1.27 x 12 = 15.24
1.27 x 13 = 16.51
1.27 x 13 = 16.51
1.27 x 15 = 19.05
1.27 x 13 = 16.51
1.27 x 15 = 19.05
1.27 x 17 = 21.59
1.27 x 19 = 24.13
1.27 x  20 = 25.40
1.27 x  21 = 26.67
1.27 x  17 = 21.59
II
IC100-2403- -G** 300 24 18.8 15.6 11.0 21.6 I
IC100-2603-20-G 300 20 20.1 15.6 13.0 21.6 II
IC100-2603- -G** 300 26 20.1 15.6 13.0 21.6 II
IC100-2803-24-G 300 24 21.4 15.6 14.2 21.6 I
IC100-2803- -G** 300 28 21.4 15.6 14.2 21.6 I
IC100-3203- -G**xx 300 32 24.0 15.6 14.2 21.6 I
9.4
9.4
9.4
9.4
9.4
9.4
10.9
10.9
10.9
10.9
10.9
10.9
IC100-2804- -G**xx 400 28 21.4 18.0 14.2 24.1 I
IC100-3204- -G** 400 32 24.0 18.0 14.2 24.1 I
IC100-3604- -G**xx 400 36 26.5 18.0 18.5 24.1 I
IC100-4004- -G**xx 400 40 29.0 18.0 14.2 24.1 I
IC100-4204- -G**xx 400 42 30.3 18.0 20.0 24.1 II
IC100-4404- -G**xx 400 44 31.6 18.0 21.6 24.1 I
IC100-3605- -G**xx 500 36 26.5 20.7 18.5 13.511.9426.7 I
D±0.1 D±0.1
H
2- 2.8Æ 2- 2.8Æ
1.27±0.05 1.27±0.05

–55°C to +170°C
10,000 insertions min.
W
W
Materials and Finish
Features
Part Number
Socket Dim. PCB Dimensions IC Dim.
Pattern
Pin
Count A DB E F G H
A
1.27
0.35 X 0.25
B
IC107-2403-**xx-G 300 24 18.8 15.6 8.46.86
8.46.86
8.46.86
8.46.86
8.46.86

1.27 x 13 = 16.51
1.27 x 15 = 19.05
1.27 x 12 = 15.24
1.27 x 12 = 15.24
1.27 x 13 = 16.51
1.27 x 13 = 16.51
1.27 x 15 = 19.05
1.27 x 17 = 24.13
1.27 x 19 = 24.13
1.27 x 20 = 25.40
1.27 x 21 = 26.67
I
IC107-2603-20xx-G 300 20 20.1 15.6
11.0 21.6
II
IC107-2603-**xx-G 300 26 20.1 15.6
13.0 21.6
II
300 24 21.4 15.6
13.0 21.6